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missioners, showing the time so spent by them : Provi- Expense limi-
ded, that the expense, to either county, shall not exceed" -  

. fifty dollars. 
SEC. 2. This act shall - take effect and be in force from 

and after its passage and publication. 
Approved April 2, 1860:1  

CHAPTER 377. 

[Publiahed May 1, 1860.] 
AN ACT to provide for the disposal of the drainage fund in the county,  

of Manitowoc. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. All interest moneys appropriated for the Drainage fpuenn.  year 1859, and paid over to the county of Manitowoc in thow ex 

conformity with the provisions of an act entitled An 
act to provide for disposing of the drainage fund, and 
the distribution thereof,' approved April 30, 1858, shall 
be appropriated and expended in the construction of roads 
therein, according to, and in a manner described by a 
resolution passed in the county board of supervisors of 
said county of Manitowoc, at the annual session in No-
vember, for the year 1859. 

SEC. 2. The board of supervisors of the county of Money—how 
Manitowoc, shall expend the moneys appropriated to the aexpended. 

fter ,1869 
said county after the year 1859, from interest of the, 
drainage fund, in the construction of roads and bridges 
in said county. 

SEC. 3. The moneys apportioned to said county shall money to be 
ceoampenintotidionb..y be expended by the commissioners appointed by the board 

of supervisors, and shall be applied, exclusively, within ers and Hail- .  
the county to which the same shall have been apportioned, tattoo. 
and not more than three hundred dollars shall -be expen- 
ded upon any one mile of road. 

Sze. 4. The board of supervisors of the said county may,Board of en- 
pearLisorursietso make such rules and regulations as they may deem pro- 

per, prescribing the manner in which the duties enjoined and regula• 
by this act, upon the commissioners, shall be discharged; dens. 
and whenever any work shall be completed, in confromity 
[conformity] to such regulations,the fact shall be certified, 
under oath, by the commissioner having the 'same under. 
his direction, and thereupon payment shall be made 
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thereof out of the fluid applical?le to that purpose, and 
no other. 

SBO. 5. If any commissioneroupervisor, treasurer, or 
other officer, whose duty it may be to carry into effect the 
provisions of this act, shall be directly or indirectly in- 

. terested in any contract, or shall use for any other pur-
pose, or in any manner miaapply any of the moneys ap-
propriated for the construction of any of the said roads, 
or shall negleet or refuse to carry into effect the provis-
ions of this act, every such person so offending shall be 
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction there-
of, shall be punished by fine, not exceeding one thousand 
dollars, nor less than one hundred dollars. 

Szo. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1860. 

CHAPTER 378. 

[Publiaheel May 1,1800.] 
AN ACT to cede jurisdiction to the United States over certain territo-

ry in the State of Wisconsin for the erection of • light house on 
Green Island, in Green Bay. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented us 

' Smite and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

.Tprieflietion 	SECTION 1. Jurisdiction is hereby ceded to the United 
ceded. 	States over so much land, not exceeding two acres, which 

is now, or may be hereafter, owned by this State, situate 
on the south-west corner of Green Island, in Green Bay, 
in the State of Wisconsin, for the construction and main-
tainance of a light house, and the dwellings of the keep. 

state retain ers thereon : Provided, that this State shall retain con- 
concurrent current jurisdiction with the United States, in and over 
Jurisdiction, said piece or parcel of land, so far that all civil and crim-

inal process may be executed therein, as may issue under 
competent authority of this State, in the same manner as 
though this assent had not been given. 

Exempt SEC. 2. So long as the said land shall remain the pro- from 
taxation. 	gerty of the United States, and no longer, the same shall 

e exempt and discharged from all taxes, assessments, 
and other charges, which mai be levied or imposed by, 
thiough, or under the authority of this State. 

Misdemeanor 
and penalty. 


